(This is the section I refer to if I have to tell people the first 

letter of the club aircraft’s callsign is “pah-PAH” not “Puppa”!)  

For levels, it’s whole thousands and whole hundreds, with the word 

“thousand” or “hundred” as appropriate. For instance, 4500 is  

“four thousand five hundred.”  

Choosing your Level 

Firstly, can you maintain VMC?  Below 3000 ft AMSL or 1000 ft AGL,  
whichever is higher - clear of cloud.  Above that - 1000 ft vertical or 1500m 
horizontal separation.  Hemispherical cruising levels are of course another